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January 24, 2007
1:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F

Tapes: 7,8A
Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair
Sen. Bates Rep. Garrard
Sen. Gordly Rep. Morgan
Sen. Morrisette, ex officio Rep. Nathanson
Sen. Westlund Rep. Kotek

Sen. Winters

John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5031, Department of Human Services

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 7A

003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:07 p.m.

011 John Britton, Legislative
Fiscal Office

017 Bob Nikkel, Assistant Continuation of Department of Human Services Agency
Director, Addictions and Overview using Exhibit #2, 1/23/2007.
Mental Health,
Department of Human
Services

107 Sen. Bates

128 Mr. Nikkel

148 Sen. Morrisette

164 Mr. Nikkel

188 Chair Carter

193 Sen. Gordly

202 Mr. Nikkel

203 Chair Carter

206 Mr. Nikkel

291 Chair Carter

300 Mr. Nikkel

339 Rep. Nathanson

350 Sen. Gordly

356 Mr. Nikkel

372 Rep. Garrard

377 Mr. Nikkel

387 Chair Carter

391 Susan Allan, Public



Tape 8A

001
092

097
104
113
117
121
126
129
180
198
203
218
239
263
272

Tape 7B

001
043

047
063
067
083

128
133
243
252
269
274
282
305
312

Health Director,
Department of Human
Services

Ms. Allan Continues her testimony.
Sen. Gordly

Ms. Allan
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Allan
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Allan
Sen. Morrisette
Ms. Allan
Sen. Bates
Ms. Allan
Sen. Gordly
Ms. Allan
Rep. Boone
Ms. Allan

James Toews, Assistant
Director, Seniors &
People with Disabilities
Division, Department of
Human Services

Mr. Toews Continues his testimony.
Sen. Morrisette

Mr. Toews
Chair Carter
Mr. Toews

Fariborz Pakseresht,
Chief Administrative
Officer, Department of
Human Services

Chair Carter

Mr. Pakseresht

Rep. Nathanson

Mr. Pakseresht

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Bates

Mr. Pakseresht

Sen. Bates

Chair Carter Adjourns the meeting at 2:34 p.m.



