JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

January 24, 2007 1:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 7,8A
Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Gordly Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused:	Sen. Westlund Sen. Winters	Rep. Kotek
Staff Present:	John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5031, Department of Human Services	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 7A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:07 p.m.
011	John Britton, Legislative Fiscal Office	
017	Bob Nikkel, Assistant Director, Addictions and Mental Health, Department of Human Services	Continuation of Department of Human Services Agency Overview using Exhibit #2, 1/23/2007.
107	Sen. Bates	
128	Mr. Nikkel	
148	Sen. Morrisette	
164	Mr. Nikkel	
188	Chair Carter	
193	Sen. Gordly	
202	Mr. Nikkel	
203	Chair Carter	
206	Mr. Nikkel	
291	Chair Carter	
300	Mr. Nikkel	
339	Rep. Nathanson	
350	Sen. Gordly	
356	Mr. Nikkel	
372	Rep. Garrard	
377	Mr. Nikkel	
387	Chair Carter	
391	Susan Allan, Public	

Tape 8A	Health Director, Department of Human Services	
001	Ms. Allan	Continues her testimony.
092	Sen. Gordly	
097	Ms. Allan	
104	Sen. Gordly	
113	Ms. Allan	
117	Sen. Gordly	
121	Ms. Allan	
126	Sen. Morrisette	
129	Ms. Allan	
180	Sen. Bates	
198	Ms. Allan	
203	Sen. Gordly	
218	Ms. Allan	
239	Rep. Boone	
263	Ms. Allan	
272	James Toews, Assistant Director, Seniors & People with Disabilities Division, Department of Human Services	
Tape 7B		
001	Mr. Toews	Continues his testimony.
043	Sen. Morrisette	
047	Mr. Toews	
063	Chair Carter	
067	Mr. Toews	
083	Fariborz Pakseresht, Chief Administrative Officer, Department of Human Services	
128	Chair Carter	
133	Mr. Pakseresht	
243	Rep. Nathanson	
252	Mr. Pakseresht	
269	Rep. Nathanson	
274	Sen. Bates	
282	Mr. Pakseresht	
305	Sen. Bates	
312	Chair Carter	Adjourns the meeting at 2:34 p.m.